DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 18, 2025

RECEIVED: 09/26/24 FILED: 09/26/24 FINAL: 02/12/25 REOPENED: 2024-00335

SUSPENSION DATE: 03/25/25

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Louisville Water Company North Nelson Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

Final Order Entered: 1. The Bardstown Agreement and wholesale rate of \$2.99 per 1.000 gallons 02/12/25

proposed by North Nelson District is approved. 2. The Louisville Water Agreement is approved. 3. The Agreements and rate approved by this Order are fair, just and reasonable and are approved for services rendered on and after the date of service of this Order, 4. Within 20 days of the date of service of this Order, North Nelson District and Louisville Water Company shall file with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, the proposed Agreements and new tariff sheets setting forth the rates and charges approved by this Order and its effective date, and also stating that the rates and charges were authorized by this Order. 5. This case is closed and removed from the

Commission's docket.

01/16/25 Tina Frederick North Nelson Water District Joint Motion of North Nelson District and Louisville Water

Company for a Decision on the Written Record

Order Entered: 1. Case No. 2024-00336 is consolidated into Case No. 2024-00335, and all issues 12/04/24

raised in Case No. 2024-00336 and service List shall be adjudicated in Case No. 2024-00335. 2. The Service List of Case No. 2024-00336 is merged into Case No. 2024-0335 3. The record of Case No. 2024-00336 is incorporated by reference into Case No. 2024-00335 and all future filings relevant to either matter shall be filed in Case No. 2024-00335. 4. The case style shall be amended to the following: ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY OF A WHOLESALE

WATER PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH NORTH NELSON WATER DISTRICT AND A

WHOLESALE WATER PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN NORTH NELSON DISTRICT AND THE

CITY OF BARDSTOWN

Edward T. Depp Louisville Water Company Louisville Water Companys Responses to Commission 12/02/24

Staffs Requests for Information.

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO LOUISVILLE WATER 11/18/24

COMPANY

11/01/24 Edward T. Depp Louisville Water Company Notice of Entry of Appearance

10/25/24 Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the proposed

> Agreement, 2. Louisville Water's proposed Agreement is suspended for five months from October 26, 2024, up to and including March 25, 2025. 3. Louisville Water shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of service of this Order. The entry of appearance shall include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and electronic mail address of counsel. 4. Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to service and electronic filing of papers shall be followed in this proceeding. 5. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of the date of service of this Order, Louisville Water shall file by electronic means a written statement that it waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail and that it or its authorized agent possess the facilities to receive

electronic submissions.

Louisville Water Company Tariff Filing of a Wholesale Water Purchase Agreement with North Nelson 09/26/24

Water District

Total Number of Cases: 1